

CNR WBUD01-000400-2020, JO CODE WB01014

MAC CASE.46/20

15/07.02.23

Today is fixed for SR AD.

Petitioners file hajira through Ld Advocate.

OP Owner Shani Roy appeared by filing vokalatnama and prayed for time to file WO.

Prayer is allowed. Fix **07.05.24 for WO.**

At this stage, the petitioner prayed for necessary order to serve notice upon the Insurance Co. through paper publication, as in spite of due endeavour from the side of his client, the notice of this case could not be served upon the OP Insurance Co. namely IFFCO TOKIO Gen. Ins. Co. Ltd through registered post.

The petition is neither verified nor with affidavit.

Hd Ld. Advocate for the petitioners.

Perused the case record and the returned Envelope in the name of the OP Insurance Co.

I have also perused the postal receipt and the track report.

Considering all , the prayer is allowed for speedy disposal of this matter as it is pending since 2020.

Hence, Petitioners are directed to publish notice in a Daily Newspaper, circulating in the locality where the OP Ins. Co., last known to had business.

To 29.02.2024 for filing draft copy.

Dictated by me.

Judge,

ADJ,FTC-I,Raiganj, U/D.