

17/05.04.24

Today is fixed for filing draft copy by the petitioner.

Ld Advocate for the petitioners files an application under order 6 rule 17 CPC and r/w sec. 151 CPC with verification. Copy served to OP Owner. No objection raised.

The case record is taken up for hearing of the petition.

Heard ld advocate for petitioners.

By this petition petitioners intend to insert new address of the OP no.2/Insurance Co. as the office of the Insurance Co. has shifted from Raiganj.

Heard Ld Advocate for the petitioners.

Perused the case record.

It appears that the case is at the stage of SR/AD/appearance for OP Insurance where the OP owner has already been appeared.

It also appears that the amendment is of formal in nature and it will not change the nature and character of the case, if allowed.

Therefore, the application under order 6 rule 17 CPC dtd.05.04.24 is hereby allowed without cost.

Petitioners are directed to submit fresh amended application by next date and also requisites.

If the amended application is filed in the meantime by the petitioners along with requisites then the same be issued.

Fix 20.05.24 for filing amended application and SR/AD (if issued).

Dictated by me

Judge

ADJ,FTC-I,Raiganj, U/D.

