

CNR WBUD01-000400-2020, J.O.CODE WB00993

MAC-46/20

23/20.11.25

Ld Advocate for the petitioners has filed hajira.

Ld Advocate for the OP Insurance Co. Ltd has also filed hajira.

Today is fixed for framing of issues.

Perused the original application and W/S filed by the OP. Gone through the materials on record.

Issues are framed in a separate sheet.

Let it be kept with the record.

To 09.03.2026 for evidence and payment of deficit court fees.

Parties are directed to come ready.

Dictated by me

Judge

ADJ,FTC-I,Raiganj, U/D

**In the Court of Additional District &  
Sessions Judge, FTC-I, Raiganj, Uttar  
Dinajpur**

**M.A.C. Case no.207/2021**

**U/S. 164 of M.V. Act**

**1. Anita Mahato (Barman) & others....  
.....petitioners**

**[ VERSUS ]**

**2.The HDFC ERGO General Insurance  
Co. Ltd. and another....O.Ps.**

**ISSUES**

1. Is the case maintainable in its present form and laws ?
2. Is there any cause of action to file this case ?
3. Was the vehicle being no. **WB-60S/3544 (Motor-cycle)** in question covered under

valid insurance policy with Insurance Co. Ltd at the time of alleged accident ?

4. Was the vehicle being no. **WB-60S/3544 (Motor-cycle)** proceeding rashly and negligently and had the driver any fault to proceed the vehicle in question ?

5. Are the petitioners entitled to get compensation as prayed for ?

6. To what other relief/reliefs, if any, are the petitioners entitled ?

**Dictated by me**

**Judge  
Tribunal Judge,**

**Motor Accident Claim**

**FTC-I, Raiganj, U/D.**